

\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 118/2016**

MOBILE TELESYSTEMS OJSC & ANR Petitioners

Through **Mr. Ravin Galgotia, Advocate**

versus

MAHESH BHATTI & ORS Respondents

Through **Mr. L.B. Rai and Mr. A.N. Mahajan,**
Advocates

CORAM:

SH. ANIL KUMAR SISODIA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **05.05.2016**

Plaintiff has not made the payment of cost imposed vide order dated
11.02.2016.

Ld. proxy counsel for the plaintiff seeks time to produce the original documents and to make the payment of the cost. Let the cost be paid and the documents be produced within a week from today.

Defendant shall also file replication to the counter claim within a week from today.

Put up for admission/denial of documents by the parties on **20th May, 2016.**

ANIL KUMAR SISODIA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 05, 2016

savita