

\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 118/2016**

MOBILE TELESYSTEMS OJSC & ANR Petitioners

Through **Mr. Ravin Galgotia, Advocate**

versus

MAHESH BHATTI & ORS Respondents

Through **Mr. Mohit Kumar Sharma, Advocate**

CORAM:

**SH. ANIL KUMAR SISODIA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **20.05.2016**

Ld. counsel for defendants submits that he has filed replication to the counter claim.

Ld. proxy counsel for defendants seeks adjournment on the ground that main counsel is out of station.

Put up for admission/denial of the documents on **24th May, 2016**.

**ANIL KUMAR SISODIA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 20, 2016
savita