

\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(COMM) 118/2016
MOBILE TELESYSTEMS OJSC & ANR Petitioners
Through Mr. Ravin Galgotia, Adv.

versus

MAHESH BHATTI & ORS Respondents
Through Mr. L. B. Rai and Mr. Mohit Kumar
Sharma, Advs

CORAM:
SH. ANIL KUMAR SISODIA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **24.05.2016**

Counsel for the plaintiff submits that cost has been paid to the defendants on 06.05.2016.

Admission denial of the documents conducted by learned counsels for the parties. Counsel for the plaintiff has denied all the documents of defendants.

Counsel for the defendants has admitted two documents of the plaintiff which are exhibited as **Ex.P1/D1toD5** and **Ex.P2/D1toD5**.

Admission denial of the documents stands concluded.

Parties shall exchange proposed issues within four weeks from today.

Matter be placed before the Hon'ble Court on **18th July, 2016**, the date already fixed, for framing of Issues.

ANIL KUMAR SISODIA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 24, 2016/ms