

\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 118/2016**

MOBILE TELESYSTEMS OJSC & ANR Plaintiffs

Through Counsel

versus

MAHESH BHATTI & ORS Defendants

Through Mr. L.B. Rai and Mr. Mohit Kumar
Sharma, Advocates for counter
claimant/defendant

CORAM:

**SH. ANIL KUMAR SISODIA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **01.08.2016**

IA No. 9120/2016 in CS(COMM) 118/2016

Notice of the application be issued to the non-applicant/proposed
respondent no.3 in the counter claim.

At this stage, ld. counsel for petitioner as well as non-applicant
accepts notice of the application.

Reply to the application be filed within three weeks from today.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within next three weeks.

Put up for arguments on the application on **18th October, 2016.**

**ANIL KUMAR SISODIA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 01, 2016

savita