

\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 118/2016**

MOBILE TELESYSTEMS OJSC & ANR Plaintiffs

Through Mr. Aasish Somasi, Advocate for
plaintiff nos. 1 and 2

versus

MAHESH BHATTI & ORS Defendants

Through Mr. Mohit Kumar Sharma, Advocate
for counter claimant

CORAM:

**SH. ANIL KUMAR SISODIA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

18.10.2016

%

IA No. 9120/2016

Reply to the application filed on behalf of the plaintiffs.

Ld. counsel for plaintiffs submits that he has no instructions to accept notice on behalf of the proposed defendant to counter claim filed by the counter claimants.

In view of the submissions made by ld. counsel for plaintiffs, notice of the application be issued to proposed defendant M/s. Shyam Telephone Limited on filing of PF, Speed Post and approved courier, returnable for **15th November, 2016.**

**ANIL KUMAR SISODIA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

OCTOBER 18, 2016

savita