

\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 118/2016**

MOBILE TELESYSTEMS OJSC & ANR Plaintiffs

Through Ms. Asavari Jain and Mr. Ashissh
Somasi, Advocates for plaintiff and
for respondent no.3 in CC No.

versus

MAHESH BHATTI & ORS Defendants

Through Mr. Mohit Sharma and Mr. Kartik
Rai, Advocates

CORAM:

**SH. ANIL KUMAR SISODIA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **15.11.2016**

IA No. 9120/2016 in Counter Claim

Ld. counsel for proposed respondent no.3 submits that she will be
filing vakalatnama during the course of the day.

Time is sought for filing reply to the application. Let the same be filed
within a week from today.

Counter claimant/defendant shall file rejoinder, if any, within next
four weeks.

Put up for arguments on the application on **11th January, 2017**.

**ANIL KUMAR SISODIA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

NOVEMBER 15, 2016

savita