



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 118/2016**

MOBILE TELESYSTEMS OJSC & ANR Plaintiffs

Through Counsel
versus

MAHESH BHATTI & ORS Defendants

Through Mr. Mohit Kumar Sharma, proxy
counsel

CORAM:

**SH. ANIL KUMAR SISODIA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER
11.01.2017

%

IA No. 9120/2016

Ld. proxy counsel for counter claimant seeks adjournment on the ground that main counsel is not available being busy in Uttarakhand High Court.

Put up for arguments on the application on **27th January, 2017**.

**ANIL KUMAR SISODIA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 11, 2017
savita