



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 118/2016**

MOBILE TELESYSTEMS OJSC & ANR Plaintiffs

Through **Mr. Shantanu Sahay, Advocate**

versus

MAHESH BHATTI & ORS Defendants

Through **Mr. Sumit Nagpal and Ms. Kamna S. Nagpal and Mr. Sanjay Shah, Advocates**

CORAM:

SH. ANIL KUMAR SISODIA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

27.01.2017

%

IA No. 9120/2016

Arguments heard on the application on behalf of the applicant.

Ld. counsel for plaintiffs seeks time to seek clarifications on the rectification of the proceedings filed by the plaintiffs.

Put up for further arguments on **16th February, 2017**.

**ANIL KUMAR SISODIA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 27, 2017

savita