



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 118/2016**

MOBILE TELESYSTEMS OJSC & ANR

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shantanu Sahay and Mr. Aashish
Somasi, Advocates.

versus

MAHESH BHATTI & ORS

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Sumit Nagpal, Ms. Kamna S.
Nagpal and Ms. Nishika Arora,
Advocates.

CORAM:

**MS. DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

%

ORDER
18.09.2017

**I.A.No.9120/2016 under Order 1 Rule 10 CPC filed by the counter-
claimant**

Arguments heard.

Re-notify for clarification/orders on **13th October, 2017.**

**DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 18, 2017/nk