



\$~1

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
CS(COMM) 118/2016
MOBILE TELESYSTEMS OJSC & ANR

..... Petitioner

Through Mr. Aasish Somasi, Adv.

versus

MAHESH BHATTI & ORS

..... Respondent

Through Mr. Sumit Nagpal, Adv. for counter
claimant

CORAM:

MS. DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

23.01.2018

IA No.1046/2018 u/O VI R 17 CPC in CC No.2/2018 moved by
counter claimant no.1 to 3

Learned counsel for plaintiff accepts notice of the captioned IA and seeks time to file reply. Let reply be filed by plaintiff within four weeks with copy to opposite side, who may file rejoinder thereto within two weeks thereafter.

Put up for completion of pleadings and consideration on this IA on 04.04.2018.

DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 23, 2018/ab