



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 118/2016**
MOBILE TELESYSTEMS OJSC & ANR

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Pundreek Dwivedi, Adv.

versus

MAHESH BHATTI & ORS

..... Respondent

Through: Adv.

CORAM:
MS. DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER
% **14.05.2018**

I.A. No.1046/2018 under Order 6 Rule 17 CPC in CC(COMM) 2/2018
filed by the counter-claimant no.1 to 3

Rejoinder to the above I.A. filed by the counter-claimant.

Counsel for the petitioner requests that the matter may be renotified for consideration of the abovesaid I.A. as the main counsel is not available. Request is not opposed.

Accordingly, re-notify the matter for consideration of the abovesaid I.A. on **01st June, 2018.**

DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 14, 2018/tp