



\$~1

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 118/2016

MOBILE TELESYSTEMS OJSC & ANR

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Aashish Somasi, Adv.

versus

MAHESH BHATTI & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. B.L. Rai & Ms. Disha, Adv.

CORAM:

SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

13.11.2018

Counsel for the parties seek time for filing affidavits of admission/denial of the documents. Heard. Request is allowed subject to cost of Rs.5000/- each to be deposited with Army Welfare Fund Battle Casualties. Receipt of cost be furnished before the next date of hearing. Parties are directed to file their affidavits of admission/denial of documents in accordance with The Commercial Courts, Commercial Division and Commercial Appellate Division of High Courts Act, 2015 within 5 working days with direction to supply the advance copy of the same to the opposite counsel.

At joint request, re-notify the matter for admission/denial of documents on **22nd November, 2018.**

**VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

NOVEMBER 13, 2018/nk