



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 118/2016**
MOBILE TELESYSTEMS OJSC & ANR

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Parveen Thakur, Adv.

versus

MAHESH BHATTI & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: Ms. Disha Singh, Adv.

CORAM:
SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

% **ORDER**
05.12.2018

I.A.No. 16590/2018 under Order 6 Rule 17 r/w Section 151 CPC filed on behalf of the plaintiffs

Counsel for the defendants accepts the notice of the aforesaid application and seeks time for filing reply. Heard. Request is allowed. Same be filed before the next date of hearing with direction to supply the advance copy of the same to the opposite counsel.

At joint request, re-notify the matter for consideration on the aforesaid application on the date already fixed i.e., **14th December, 2018.**

VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

DECEMBER 05, 2018/nk