



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 118/2016**
MOBILE TELESYSTEMS PJSC & ANR

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Imon Roy, Adv.

versus

MAHESH BHATTI & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: Ms. Disha Singh, Adv.

CORAM:
SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER
% **21.01.2019**

Document schedule already stated to be filed. However, the same is still not proper as per law/rules.

Counsel for the parties seek time for filing fresh/proper document schedule as per law/rules. Heard. Request is allowed. Parties are directed to file document schedule as per rules within two days. Last opportunity is granted for the same.

At joint request, re-notify the matter for further proceedings on **29th January, 2019.**

VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 21, 2019/nk