



\$~1

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 118/2016

MOBILE TELESYSTEMS PJSC & ANR

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Imon Roy, Adv.

versus

MAHESH BHATTI & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Kartik Rai & Ms. Disha Singh,
Advocates.

CORAM:

**SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

29.01.2019

It is submitted by counsel for the plaintiffs that apart from the documents Ex. D-1 to Ex. D-5, the plaintiffs have also admitted 4 other documents of the defendants as mentioned in the document schedule. The aforesaid documents are exhibited as Ex. D-6 to Ex. D-9.

Endorsement as to the exhibited/admitted documents has been made in the document schedule.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on the date already fixed i.e. **01st February, 2019.**

**VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 29, 2019/nk