



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 118/2016**
MOBILE TELESYSTEMS PJSC & ANR

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Aasish Somasi, Adv.

versus

MAHESH BHATTI & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: None.

CORAM:
SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER
% **06.11.2019**

I.A.No.15507/2019 under Section 45 of the Indian Evidence Act
r/w Order 16 Rule 1 (3) and 1A r/w Section 151 CPC filed on
behalf of the plaintiff

It is submitted by counsel for the plaintiff that the present application be placed before the Hon'ble Court and he will make appropriate submissions before the Hon'ble Court in this regard.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on **08th November, 2019.**

VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

NOVEMBER 06, 2019/nk