



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 118/2016**

MOBILE TELESYSTEMS PJSC & ANRPlaintiffs

Through: None
Versus

MAHESH BHATTI & ORSDefendants

Through: Mr.Abhishek Kumar, Adv. for counter
claimant

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SURYA MALIK GROVER
(DHJS)**

% **ORDER**
19.04.2021

THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING

As per office order No. 223/RG/DHC/2021 dated 08.04.2021 in view of alarming rise in Covid-19 cases in the NCT of Delhi, the matters to be adjourned *en block*.

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today, hence, the case is adjourned to 12.05.2021.

By Order

Reader to JR (Judicial)

APRIL 19, 2021
neelam