



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 118/2016**

MOBILE TELESYSTEMS PJSC & ANR Plaintiffs

Through Mr. Apoorv Bansal and Ms. Imon
Roy, Advs. Email ID
apoorv@anandandanand.com

versus

MAHESH BHATTI & ORS Defendants

Through Ms.Sweta Verma, Adv. for D2.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SURYA MALIK GROVER
(DHJS)**

ORDER

% **04.02.2022**

THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING

E-amended memo of parties filed on 20.09.2021.

Learned counsel for plaintiffs seeks short adjournment to move appropriate application for substitution of LR's of deceased defendant no.1. Same be filed in accordance with law.

At this stage, learned counsel for defendant no.2 submits that defendant no.2 has expired and the details of the LR's shall be disclosed to the opposite counsel through e-mail.

List the matter for further proceedings on **26.04.2022**.

**SURYA MALIK GROVER (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 4, 2022

neelam