



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 118/2016**
MOBILE TELESYSTEMS PJSC & ANR

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Vareesha Irfan, Advocate

versus

MAHESH BHATTI & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: Ms. Amita Rajput (VC), Advocate

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER

%

21.03.2024

CS(COMM) 118/2016 & CC(COMM) 2/2018 :

Matter is still pending before the Mediation Centre and the next date before the ld. Mediator is 27.03.2024. It needs a highlight that matter is before Mediation Centre since 10.05.2022.

Matter is hence adjourned.

Put up again for report on mediation efforts, on 08.07.2024.

Dr. AJAY GULATI (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MARCH 21, 2024/sk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any