



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 118/2016**
MOBILE TELESYSTEMS PJSC & ANRPlaintiff

Through: Ms. Imon Roy (VC), Advocate

versus

MAHESH BHATTI & ORSDefendant

Through: Ms. Amita Rajput (VC),
Advocate

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER
08.07.2024

%

1. Matter is still pending before the Mediation Centre and the next date before the Id. Mediator is 29.07.2024. It needs a highlight that the matter is before the Mediation Centre since 10.05.2022.
2. Id. Counsels submit that mediation process is likely to take atleast two more months.
3. Previous order-sheets reveal that this case has not been listed before the Hon'ble Court after 04.04.2022. Consequently, matter be put up before the Hon'ble Court on 16.08.2024, for further directions.

Dr. AJAY GULATI (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JULY 8, 2024/sk

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)