



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 118/2016 & CC(COMM) 2/2018**
MOBILE TELESYSTEMS PJSC & ANRPlaintiffs
Through: **Ms. Imon Roy, Adv.**

versus

MAHESH BHATTI & ORSDefendants
Through: **None**

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL
ORDER
% **02.12.2024**

1. Counsel for the plaintiffs submits that the parties are close to arriving at a settlement in the mediation proceedings.
2. At request, re-notify on 23rd December, 2024.

DECEMBER 2, 2024
tp

AMIT BANSAL, J