



\$~4 and 5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ C.O. (COMM.IPD-TM) 117/2022

MOBILE TELESYSTEMS OPEN JOINT STOCK COMPANY, 4,
MARKSISTSKAYA, ST. MOSCOW 109147, RUSSIAN
FEDERATIONPetitioner

Through: Mr. Shantanu Sahay and Ms.
Vareesha Irfan, Adv.

versus

MANISHA TELESANCHAR PVT LTD. D.S. ASSOCIATES,
ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANTS, 1-116, SOUTH
CITY-II, GURGAON, HARYANARespondent

Through: appearance not given

5

+ CS(COMM) 118/2016 & CC(COMM) 2/2018

MOBILE TELESYSTEMS PJSC & ANRPlaintiffs

Through: Mr. Shantanu Sahay and Ms.
Vareesha Irfan, Adv.

versus

MAHESH BHATTI & ORSDefendants

Through: Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Adv. for the
defendants/Counter Claimants

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% **08.08.2025**

Learned counsel for the parties state that matter be adjourned by a week since plaintiff will make payment of the second installment within a week.

At joint request, adjourned to 12.09.2025.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

AUGUST 8, 2025/msh