



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 118/2016 & CC(COMM) 2/2018**

MOBILE TELESYSTEMS PJSC & ANRPlaintiffs

Through: **Mr. Shantanu Sahay and Ms.
Vareesha Irfan, Adv.**

versus

MAHESH BHATTI & ORS

.....Defendants

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

12.09.2025

List on 16.10.2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

SEPTEMBER 12, 2025