



\$~48 & 49

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 118/2016

MOBILE TELESYSTEMS PJSC & ANRPlaintiffs

Through: Mr. Aashish Somasi, Advocate.

versus

MAHESH BHATTI & ORSDefendants

Through:

49

+ CS(COMM) 341/2025

M/S. ASKAAF AL-SHARQ TRADING COMPANYPlaintiff

Through: Ms. Prashansa Singh, Advocate.

versus

AL-NOOR TRADITION P. LTD.Defendant

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

% **20.01.2026**

1. These matters have been listed before Court on office note seeking a clarification as to the percentage of Court fees that is required to be refunded as the same is not indicated in the orders dated 15.12.2025 and 18.12.2025, respectively.
2. Considering the nature of the objection raised by the Registry, it is appropriate that the matters are placed before the Bench of Hon'ble Ms. Justice Manmeet Pritam Singh Arora who had passed the orders dated 15.12.2025 and 18.12.2025.



3. Accordingly, list these matters before the Bench of Hon'ble Ms. Justice Manmeet Pritam Singh Arora on 30.01.2026, subject to orders of Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

JYOTI SINGH, J

JANUARY 20, 2026/RW